65-106, I'm requesting approval to relocate the graves of Otis Emory

(1916-1925) and Coolidge Emory (1925-1926), children of B.F. and Pearl Emory, from the

Upchurch Property to Woodlawn Memorial Park, per all applicable provisions of said statute.

Otis and Coolidge are buried approximately one hundred and seventy-five feet (175')

north-northwest of Astor Hill Dr. & Carpenter Pond Rd. in two marked graves. Exhibit B includes

a vicinity map and a detailed map showing the approximate location of the marked graves

("Emory Cemetery"). Over the years, the graves in Emory Cemetery have become sunken,

[...]

deed will be created and registered with Durham County following the construction of the

garden.

Exhibit A - Emory Letter of Support

Exhibit B - Emory Cemetery - Location

Emory Cemetery is located at the site of two marked graves, approximately one hundred and

seventy-five feet (175’) north-northwest of Astor Hill Dr & Carpenter Pond Rd in Durham, NC.

The map below indicates the vicinity of the Upchurch Property and the approximate location of

Emory Cemetery.

Exhibit B - Emory Cemetery - Location

The map below provides additional detail for locating the Emory Cemetery on the Upchurch